RECORI Tl	07-20-2001 CET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	101783705 .ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Aura Networks, Inc. 25 Manchester Street Merrimack, NH 03054	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aura Communications, Inc. Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - State Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 3, 2001	Street Address:187 Ballardvale Street City:
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,145,857
Additional no	numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations [1] involved:
Name: Susan G. L. Glovsky	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Militia Drive	8. Deposit account number: 08-0380
City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Jon C. Trachtenberg

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

07/20/2001 BTDN11 00000063 2145857 01 FC:481 40.00/ DP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aura Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 25 Manchester Street, Merrimack, NH 03054 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark AURANET ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and services: designing, implementing, placing and maintaining web sites for others;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and services identified therein, Registration No. 2,145,857 registered on March 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Aura Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 187 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective as of the date written below.

DATED:

JULY 3 V. 2001

AURA HTWORKS, INC.

Name: Title: Alex Saunders President

LISA A. BONNEAU, Notary Public

Commission Expires December 18, 2001

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Hillson () s

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

On this 3 day of 14, 2001, being duly sworn personally appeared before me, the above-named known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Aura Networks, Inc.

Notary Public

::ODMA\MHODMA\iManage;236610;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0884